

THE CITY OF WINDSOR

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

DREW DILKENS, DBA
MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

"Royal Canadian Air Force Centennial Week" April 1 – 5, 2024

WHEREAS:

On April 1, 1924, the Royal Canadian Air Force was established as a distinct military

element in Canada; and

WHEREAS:

Many city of Windsor citizens have served Canada over the years in the Royal

Canadian Air Force, some 442 having lost their lives of the 648 who served during

WWII; and

WHEREAS:

The Royal Canadian Air Force is requesting the participation of local organizations,

municipalities and regions in honouring their past, present and future service members

at this significant milestone; and

WHEREAS:

The city of Windsor wishes to support the Royal Canadian Air Force in their efforts to

commemorate their Centennial:

THEREFORE: I, Drew Dilkens, Mayor of the City of Windsor, do hereby proclaim

April 1 – 5, 2024

"Royal Canadian Air Force Centennial Week"

in the City of Windsor.



Mayor